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% POWER

Power Division

Adam Norrell - Adam@L-3.com, 334 332-5186, AL, MS, & FL Panhandle
Austin Broadfoot — Austin@L-3.com, 256 702-3064, Inside Technical
Billy Sanders - Billy@L-3.com, 256 596-1562, AL, MS, & FL Panhandle
Brooke Sever — Brooke@L-3.com, 239 898-9758, Inside Sales & P.M.
Carlin Boswell — Carlin@L-3.com, 904 612-5994, FL & South GA

Jeff Shallbetter — Jeff@L-3.com, 239 314-8534, FL

Logan Martin- Logan.Martin@L-3.com, 681 209-0793, Inside Technical
Ximena Alvarado- Ximena.Alvarado@L-3.com, 470-534-5550, P.M.

John Levine, P.E. - John@L-3.com, 404 626-8312, GA
Maurice Allen — Maurice@L-3.com, 404 550-1717, GA, AL, & TN

Michael Kahn — Kahn@L-3.com, 770 570-7603, GA

Jay Johnson - Jay.Johnson@L-3.com, 304 952-2576 , Global

Terry Smith, P.E. - Terry@L-3.com, 423 309-4073, TN

Trent Yates — Trent.Yates@L-3.com, 205 566-9625, AL, GA. MS

Kyle Walding - Kyle.Walding@L-3.com, 251 79-7317, Inside Technical
Patrick Ahern - Patrick.Ahern@L-3.com, 470-475-1837, Inside Technical

GE VERNOVA

Sales Representative
Grid Solutions
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GE — Multilin
www.gegridsolutions.com/multilin

AL, FL, GA, MS, TN

Protection for Transformer/Bus/Motor/Feeders/Generators,
Control, Metering, Substation Automation, Communication
Solutions, Gas Transformer Analyzers
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o g www.gedigitalenergy.com/iti

L s AL, FL, GA, MS, TN

o g Current and Potential Transformers up to 69 KV
» Test Switches, Rotary Switches

GE VERNOVA
GE - M&D

www.gegridsolutions.com/md.htm
AL, FL, GA, MS, TN

Transformer Digital Gas Analysis (DGA),
Switchgear Monitoring, Asset Monitoring
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VIRGINIA - GEORGIA TRANSFORMER
ONE SOURCE-ONE COMMITMENT

Virginia-Georgia Transformer
www.vatransformer.com

AL, FL, GA, MS, TN
Liquid Filled Distribution, Power, Rectifier, and
Grounding Transformers up to 1400MVA, 500kV

AMR
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Power Plus Controls
www.powerpluscontrols.net
Emergency Response Resources such as
transformers, switchgear, breakers, motor
starters, and much more

PEMCO
AMR PEMCO

www.amrpemco.com
AL, AR, FL, GA, MS, TN
Dry Type Transformer Repairs & Rewinds,
Onsite Transformer Rebuilds, and
Pre-fabricated Buildings

Transformers

TRANSFORMER COMPANY

MGM Transformer Company
www.mgmtransformer.com
AL, FL, GA, TN
An American manufacturer of Dry
Transformers including Substation,
Drive Isolation Transformer, Traction,
EV Charging, Mining, and Custom

POWER
EQUIPMENT

JST Power Equipment
www.jstpower.com
AL, FL, GA, TN
Cast Coil / Cast Resin Distribution
Transformers, 150kVA-15MVA, 2300V-
34.5kV, UL Listed, ANSI/NEMA,
IEC Standards for Export

AL ID ED
MRpp

ABB

www.electrification.us.abb.com
AL, FL, GA, MS, TN
Low and Medium Voltage UPSs up to 10MVA,
Automatic Transfer Switches, PDU, RPP, Frequency
Converters, and Industrial Grade UPS

Critical Power

AC & DC Power
Technologies, LLC

UPS and Battery Supply Services,

Rentals, New Equipment S_ales
www.acdcpowertechnologies.com

POWER SYSTEMS.

ESL Power Systems, Inc.
www.eslpwr.com
AL, AR, FL, GA, MS, TN
Manual Transfer Switches, Generator Docking Stations,
Distribution Tap Boxes, Shore Power Equipment and
Entertainment/Company Switches



https://www.powerpluscontrols.net/
https://www.acdcpowertechnologies.com/

Switchgear

Services
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IR Thermal Monitoring/
Switches/Resistors

Power Quality

SPS)

SWITCHGEAR POWER SYSTEMS

Switchgear Power Systems
www.switchgearpower.com
AL, FL, GA, MS, TN
Metal E-Houses, Low and Medium Voltage
Switchgear (UL 1558), Pad Mounted Metering
Cabinets and Switchgear, Medium Voltage
Metal Enclosed Capacitor Bank

Medium and

@ TAVRIDA ELECTRIC

Excellence in Engineering
Tavrida
https://lwww.tavrida.com/tena/
AL, FL, GA
Vacuum Circuit Breakers and Automatic
Circuit Reclosers
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MANUFACTURING

States Manufacturing
https://statesmfg.com

AL, FL, GA

Low Voltage Paralleling

Switchgear, UL891 Switchboards & UL1558
Switchgear, Custom Generator Controls

Inolect

PPC Services

www.powerpluscontrols.net

Univers
most

Custom Engineered Solutions, Retrofit of Low,
Medium, and High Voltage Gear, Retro-Fil Transformers,
Industrial/Commercial/Utility Maintenance/Service Offerings

www.inolect.com
AL, FL, GA

al Remote Racking for
Low and Medium Voltage

Draw out Breakers

boltswitch:-.

--- bolted pressure contact switches
Socomec Group

Post Glover

“The Resistor Specialists”

Boltswitch Post Glover
www.boltswitch.com www.postglover.com
AL, FL, GA AL, FL, GA, TN

Open and Enclosed, Fused and Non-fused, Neutral Grounding Resistors, Harmonic

EZEXERTHERM®

Exertherm
www.exertherm.com

AL, AR, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN

24/7 IR Thermal monitoring replaces

Bolted Pressure Switches Filter Resistors, Dynamic Braking IR Windows.
Resistors, Aluminum Encased Resistors
~
GE VERNOVA HBL ESPEC
BATTERIES (o WhenPower Mocts Cuaty

HBL Batteries

www.hblbatteries.com
AL, AR, FL, GA, MS, TN

GE HV/MV Equipment

www.gegridsolutions.com/hvmv_equipment.htm
AL, FL, GA, TN

Capacitors, Reactors, and Arresters with ratings from
1 kvar to 500MVAR, and 240 volts to 500 KV:
Metal-Enclosed, Pole-Mounted, and individual,
Gas-Insulated Substations, Circuit Breakers,
Disconnectors (Switches) Instrument Transformers,
Voltage Regulators, Bushings, SF6-free Solutions (g3)

Lead Selenium, Valve Regulated Lead
Acid (VRLA), Nickel Cadmium, Flooded
Lead Acid, DC Battery Systems,
Chargers, Racks, and Spill Confinement

ELSPEC, N.A.

www.elspecna.com
AL, FL, GA, TN
Low Voltage Power Quality Systems,
Motor Starting & Harmonic Mitigation
Systems, Power Metering & Analyzers
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Automation
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Disconnects
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Control and Automation Division

Ava Maguire — Ava@L-3.com, 770 565-1556, Office Administrator
Doris Sherrill - Doris@L-3.com, 770 565-1556 Ext 105, Inside Sales
Carlin Boswell - Carlin@L-3.com, 904 612-5994, FL and South GA

Kris Vance - Kris@L-3.com, 239 980-5983, South FL

Bill Walters-Bill. Walter@L-3.com, 470-475-1979, Inside Technical
Rich Lussier — Rich@L-3.com, 770 367-9880, GA, Middle and West TN
Scott Benson — Scott@L-3.com, 256 267-2635, AL and MS

West Francus - West.Francus@L-3.com, 678 642-1385, GA

Danfoss - indu
www.danfoss.com

AL, FL, GA

Danfoss VLT and Vacon

Voltage Softstarts

strial

Post Glover

Post Glover
www.postglover.com

AL, FL,GA, TN

Low Voltage

Variable Frequency Drives, Low

“The Resistor Specialists”

Neutral Grounding Resistors, Harmonic
Filter Resistors, Dynamic Braking Resistors,
Aluminum Encased Resistors

sprecher+

I/sBhuh

Sprecher + Schuh
Auer Signal

www.sprecherschuh.com
AL, FL Panhandle, GA

IEC and NEMA Contactors, Overloads, Pushbuttons,
Contactors, Solid State Relays, Motor Circuit Controllers, Terminal

Blocks, Control and Timing Relays, Cam Disconnect

VITE

POWER QUALITY. SOLVED.
A STEEL PARTNERS COMPANY

MTE

https://mtecorp.com

AL, FL, GA
D.P.

Switches,

Relays, Tower Lights, Soft Starters, DIN Circuit Breakers

DYNAPAR
Dynapar — NorthStar

www.dynapar.com
AL, AR, FL, GA, MS, TN
Harsh Duty Encoders, Tachometers,
Pulse Generators, Linear Encoders

Comsys
wWww.comsys.se

AL, AR, GA, MS, TN
Active Dynamic Filtering (AFD)
for Harmonic Mitigation

Reactors, Harmonic Filters, Sine
Wave Filters, dV/dt filters

Fandis

https://mtecorp.com
AL, FL, GA, MS TN
Enclosure Thermal Management, AC
Units , Filter fans, thermostats, Heaters,
Lighting, Exhaust Fans

AIROTRONICS

Timers and Controls ‘I‘&?

Adivision of Pelco Component Technologies

Airotronics - Trimax - Peltec
www.airotronics.com
AL, FL, GA, MS, TN
Cube Timers, Micro Controllers, Panel Mounted Circuit
Breakers, Custom Controls, DIN Rail Timers, Voltage
and Current Control Relays, PC boards
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g ENCLOSURES
Stahlin and Attabox

www.stahlin.com
AL, FL, GA, East and Middle TN

Fiberglass, Polycarbonate & PVC Electrical
and Instrumentation Enclosures

S
EXM

https://exmweb.com/
GA

Low and Medium Voltage Enclosures,
Galvanized Enclosures, NEMA 1, 3R, 3RX,

4, 4X, and 12, Special metal parts

kllient Power

§Nc An Adfient Company
Allient / SNC

www.sncmfg.com
AL, FL, GA, MS, TN

Control Circuit Transformers, Inductors, Chokes,
Filters, Coil and Reactors, Mil Spec Transformers

(SIBA)

Siba Fuses
www.siba-fuses.us
AL, AR, FL, GA, MS

High-Voltage, Low-Voltage, Ultra-
Rapid and Miniature Fuses

ZEQIFA

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY

E-T-A

https://www.e-t-a.com/

AL, FL, GA, MS

Thermal, Hydraulic, and
Magnetic Circuit Breakers

4 Socomec

Innovative Power Solutions

Socomec and Powersmith
www.socomec.us
AL, FL, GA
Fusible and Non-Fusible Disconnect Switches, Compact
Non-Fusible Disconnect Switches with UL and CSA

Standards, Disconnect Switches for DC and PV Applications,

Modular Fuse Holders, Metering and Monitoring, Energy
Storage, Static Transfer Switches and UPS





